

SB051_L.007

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB12-051 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 13, strike "SHALL".
- 2 Page 2, strike line 14.
- 3 Page 2, line 15, strike "TO THIS SECTION," and substitute "MAY REVIEW
4 AND REVISE THE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES ADOPTED BY THE BOARD
5 PURSUANT TO SECTION 22-32-109 (1) (b) AND MAY CHOOSE TO REQUIRE
6 COMPETITIVE BIDDING ON CONTRACTS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES,".
- 7 Page 2, line 16, strike "(2), AT A MINIMUM," and substitute "(2)".
- 8 Page 3, strike lines 11 through 14 and substitute "SECTION; AND".
- 9 Page 3, strike lines 16 through 27 and substitute "THE BOARD OF
10 EDUCATION."
- 11 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 13.
- 12 Page 6, strike lines 13 through 27.
- 13 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 16.
- 14 Page 7, line 20, strike "7" and substitute "8".
- 15 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** ** ** ** **

